Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER U.S. Patent and Trademark Of
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ♥ ♥	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): SUMMIT MACHINE BUILDERS, CORP.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	
 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other 	Street Address: UNIT 302, 17301 W. COLFAX AVE.
	City: GOLDENState: CO_Zip: 80401
03-01-2004 Execution Date:	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🖌 N
	blication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,833,092 6,182,718
Additional numbers	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed: Name:Michael R. Swartz, Esq	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address:	/FI
205 Royal Oak Avenue	
City: Pittsburgh State: PA Zip: 15235	NCE 9
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
Michael R. Swartz //-	Signature March 4, 2004
	ver sheet, attachments, and documents: 2
LMUELLER 00000046 195125 5833092 Commissioner of Patents	& Trademarks, Box Assignments on, D.C. 20231

REEL: 015044 FRAME: 0250

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR(S): SUMMIT MACHINE BUILDERS, CORP. 550 West 53RD Place Denver, Colorado 80216

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE: FILLPRO, INC. 17301 W. Colfax Avenue Golden, Colorado 80401

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to **U.S. Patent No. 5,833,092** that issued November 10, 1998 and entitled "APPARATUS FOR FEEDING POORLY FLOWABLE DRY PARTICULATE MATERIALS", and **U.S. Patent No. 6,182,718** that issued February 6, 2001 and entitled "PASS-THROUGH DISPENSER SYSTEM WITH ALIGNED FEEDER TROUGHS", or any reissue(s) or reexamination(s) thereof; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term(s) for which said Patents are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 1⁵⁷ day of <u>MARCI</u>, 2004, at <u>17301</u>, *COLFAX*, UNIT 302, 901 DEN, CO 80401

SUMMIT MACHINE BUILDERS, CORP.

Harris

By: Scott C. Harris, President

State of Colorado) County of <u>Jefferson</u>) ss:

Before me personally appeared said Scott C. Harris and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 12^{+} day of March, 2004.

Catherine Walcott My Commission Expires 7/25/2004

Seal

RECORDED: 03/08/2004

PATENT REEL: 015044 FRAME: 0251